
 
 

2019 USA Brain Bee Collaborator Institutions and Coordinators 
 
St City Host 

Institution 
Coordinator E-mail Phone Web Site/FB 

AK Anchorage University of 
Alaska 
Anchorage 

Rachael 
Hannah 
 

rmhannah@alaska.edu 
 

907-786-6975 https://www.uaa.alaska.edu/academics/colleg
e-of-arts-and-
sciences/departments/biological-
sciences/department-events/brain-
bee/index.cshtml 

AL Birmingha
m 

University of 
Alabama at 
Birmingham 

J. Michaels 
Wyss 
 

jmwyss@uab.edu 
brainbeeuab@gmail.com. 
 

205-934-6086 www.uab.edu/cord 
 
 

AL Huntsville 
PENDING 

University of 
Alabama at 
Huntsville 

Dr. Aurora 
Torres 
 

   

AR Little Rock Arkansas SfN 
Chapter 

G. Andrew 
James 

GAJames@uams.edu 404-217-3115 Ar-neuro.org/ 
 
 
 

AZ Glendale Midwestern 
University 

Doug Jones 
Janet 
Reiman 
 

djones@midwestern 
jreiman@midwestern.edu 

623-572-3298 
 

www.midwesternuniversity.edu/azbrainbee 
 
 
 

CA Arroyo 
Grande  

Arroyo 
Grande High 
School 

Steven 
Gordon 

Skygordan2@gmail.com 805-888-9047 Centralcoastbrainbee.weebly.com 
 
 

CA Hayward California 
State 
University 
East Bay 

James 
Murray 

james.murray@csueastb
ay.edu 
 

510-885-2367 https://bayareabrainbee.weebly.com/ 
 
 

CA Irvine UC, Irvine     
 
 

CA 
 
 

Los 
Angeles 

UCLA, USC Ana R. Elias aelias@mednet.ucla.edu 310-825-6055 www.losangelesbrainbee.com 

CA Pasadena Caltech 
Interaxon 

Henry Lester 
 

lester@caltech.edu 626-395-4946 Caltechinteraxon.wordpress.com/Caltech-
brain-bee 
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CA San Diego Scripps 
Research 
Institute 

Regina 
Faulkner 

Faulkner@scripps.edu 858-784-2219 www.sandiegobrainbee.com 
 
 

CO Denver Cherry 
Schools 

Jyotshna 
Gunturu 
 

jyotshna@yahoo.com 720-220-3411 
 

 

CT Hartford Trinity 
College 

Sarah 
Raskin 
 

sarah.raskin@trincoll.edu 860-297-2342 https://www.facebook.com/groups/598844418
21/ 
 
 

DC Washingto
n 

Society for 
Neuroscience 

Alissa 
Ortman, 
Lynnie Fein-
Schaffer 

baw@sfn.org 
 

202-962-4000 http://www.brainfacts.org/for-
educators/programs-and-events/brain-bee    

DE Dover Delaware 
State 
University 

Melissa 
Harrington 
M. Temburni 

mharring@desu.edu 
mharrington@desu.edu 
mtemburni@desu.edu 

 www.delawareneuroscience.org 

FL Gainsville North Central 
SfN and MBI 
at UF 

Jolie Barter nflsfnchapter@gmail.com 
jdbarter@ufl.edu  

404-626-7415  

FL Miami University of 
Miami and 
Miami SfN 
Chapter 

Coleen 
Atkins 
Anthony 
Oliva 

catkins@med.miami.edu 
 

305-243-4698 www.themiamiproject.org/brainfair 
 

FL Tallahasse
e  

Florida State 
University 
 

Jon Ryan, 
Javed 
Chitaman 

jryan@neuro.fsu.edu 
jchitaman@neuro.fsu.edu 

 http://www.neuro.fsu.edu/ngsa/bee/ 
 
 

FL Tampa 
Bay 

University of 
South Florida 
Honors 
College 

    

FL Orlando University of 
Central 
Florida 

Joseph Bello Joebello38@knights.ucf.e
du 
 

352-804-4515  
 
 

GA Atlanta Ctr for 
Behaviora 
Neuroscience 

Jennifer 
Walcott 
 

atlbrainbee@gmail.com 
jwalcott@gsu.edu 

404-413-3619 ATL Brain Bee website 
www.sites.gsu.edu/brain-bee. 
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& Atlanta SfN 
Cha 

IA Iowa City University of 
Iowa 
 

Karen Hoth 
Megan 
Meyer  
 

megan-
meyer@uiowa.edu  
grad-
neuroscience@uiowa.edu 
karin-hoth@uiowa.edu 

 https://neuroscience.grad.uiowa.edu/baw/brai
n-bee 
 

IL Chicago  Lake Forest 
College 

Shubhik K. 
DebBurman 
 

debburman@lfc.edu 
 

847-735-6040 www.chicagosfn.org 

IN Indianapoli
s 

Indiana/Purdu
e University 
 

Bethany 
Neal-
Beliveau  
 

bnealbe@iupui.edu 317- 274-6751 
 

http://science.iupui.edu/brainbee 
 

KS Kansas 
City 

Kansas City 
SfN Chapter 

Ian Weidling 
 

iweilding2@kumc.edu 913-787-3933 www.sfnkc.org 
 
 

KY Morehead Morehead 
State 
University 
 

Ilsun M 
White 

i.white@morehead-st.edu 606-783-2991  

LA New 
Orleans 

Tulane 
University 

Megan 
Haney 
 

mhaney@tulane.edu 559-930-9013  
 
 

MA Boston Tufts 
University 

Jennifer 
Shih  

jennifer.shih@tufts.edu  BostonBrainBee.com 
 
 

MA Worcester Brain 
Education 
Ctr; BNRI 
Out-reach, U 
of Mass 

Sheldon 
Benjamin 
S. Kershaw 

Sheldon.benjamin@umas
smed.edu; 
sharon.kershaw@umass
med.edu 

508-856-8507 
 

Umassmed/psychiatry/education/brain bee 
 

MD Baltimore 
City 

Community 
College of 
Baltimore 
County 

Ewa Gorski 
Katherine 
Cameron 

egorski@ccbcmd.edu 
kcameron@coppin.edu 

443-840-4314  http://faculty.ccbcmd.edu/~egorski/index.html 
 
 

MD Baltimore 
County 

Stevenson 
University 
“Overflow 

Ingrid 
Tulloch 
 

itulloch@stevenson.edu 
 

443-334-2351 http://baltimorebrainbee.weebly.com/annual-
competition.html 
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Site”  
MD Columbia U of 

Maryland, 
Howard 
Comm 
College 

Samir Jafri 
Heather 
Lemko 

sjafri@som.umaryland.ed
u 
hlemko@howardcc.edu 

410-746-4858  

MD St. Mary’s 
City 

St. Mary's 
College of 
Maryland  

James 
Mantell 
Gina 
Fernandez 

jtmantell@smcm.edu 
gmfernandez@smcm.edu 

240-895-4468 
240-895-4458 

 

ME Eastern 
(Machias) 

University of 
Maine at 
Machias 

Uriah 
Anderson 
 

uriah.anderson@maine.e
du 

207-255-1329 www.facebook.com/groups/MaineBrainBee/ 
 

ME Northern 
(Presque 
Isle) 
 

University of 
Maine at 
Presque Isle 

Scott Dobrin 
 

scott.Dobrin@maine.edu 207-768-9609 www.facebook.com/groups/MaineBrainBee/ 
2017 

ME Southern 
(Biddeford) 
 

University of 
New England 

Michael 
Burman 

mburman@une.edu 207-602-2301 www.facebook.com/groups/MaineBrainBee/ 
 

MI East 
Lansing 

Michigan 
State 
University 

Casey 
Henley 
 

brainbeemsu@gmail.com 517-884-9526 brainbee.natsci.msu.edu 
 
 

MI Mount 
Pleasant / 
Mid- 
Michigan 

Central 
Neurosci Soc, 
Central 
Michigan 
Univ 

Amanda 
Wrigtht 

wrigh6am@cmich.edu  www.facebook.com/MidMichiganBrainBee 
 
 

MN Minneapoli
s/Duluth 

University of 
Minnesota 

John Paton 
JL 
Fitzakerley 
E. McCauley 

pato0006@umn.edu  
jfitzake@d.umn.edu 
 

612-626-6474  

MO St. Louis 
 

Washington 
University 

Erik Herzog herzog@wustl.edu 
SLABB@biology.wustl.wd
u 
 

314-935-8635 
 

biology4.wustl.edu/SLABB 
 

MT Missoula University of 
Montana 

Amanda 
Duley 

Amanda.Duley@mso.umt
.edu 

406-728-7836 Umt.edu/brainbee 
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NC  Durham Duke 
University, 
Institute for 
Brain 
Sciences 

Tom 
Newther 

Thomas.Newther@Duke.
edu 

919-613-5027  

NC Greenville East Carolina 
University/Sf
N Chapter 

Tuan D. 
Tran  
 

trant@ecu.edu  
 

252-328-6445 
 

ecu.edu/neuroscience 

ND Minot 
 

Minot State 
University 

Zeni 
Shabani,  
 

zeni.shabani@minotstate
u.edu 

701-858-3164 http://msubiology.info/node/78 
 
 

NH Hanover Dartmouth/Sf
N Chapter 
 

Arielle Baker 
Lucas Dwiel 
Emily 
Sullivan  

Arielle.L.Baker.GR@dart
mouth.edu 
Lucas.L.Dwiel.GR@dart
mouth.edu 
Emily.Kirk.GR@dartmout
h.edu 

603-650-7311 http://geiselmed.dartmouth.edu/ncd/brainbee/ 
 
 

NJ Egg 
Harbor 

Stockton 
University 

Joseph 
O’Neil 
 

oneilj@eht.k12.nj.us 609-432-6325 
 

https://sites.google.com/site/snjbrainbee 
 
 

NJ Newark New Jersey 
Medical 
School 
 

Steve 
Levison 
 

steve.levison@umdnj.edu 
 

973-972-5162  njms.umdnj.edu/gsbs/news_events/events/bra
inbee.htm 
 
 

NJ Piscatawa
y 

Robert 
Woods 
Johnson 
Medical 
School 

Michael 
Matise 

matisemp@rwjms.rutgers
.edu 
michael.matise@rutgers.
edu 

732-235-3471  
 

Rwjms.umdnj.edu/neuroscience/brainbee/brai
nbee.html 
 

NJ Waldwick Reebel/The 
Brain Studio 
LLC 

Reena 
Chawla 
 

Rnchawla2000@yahoo.c
om 

201-887-2337 
 

www.rebel.com 
 
 

NM Albuquerq
ue 

University of 
New Mexico 

Jonathan 
Brigman 
 

JBrigman@salud.unm.ed
u 

505-272-2868 www.unm.edu/~neurohsc/New%20Mexico%2
0Chapter.htm 
 

NV Las Vegas Nevada Brain 
Bee 
Association 
 

Cliff Jordan cliffordmjordan@gmail.co
m 

702-882-3323 www.nvbrainbee.com 
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NV Reno University of 
Nevada, 
Reno 
 

Amy Altick, 
Josh 
Regalado 

aaltick@unr.edu 
joshregalado96@gmail.c
om 

775-784-6679  

NY Albany Albany Med 
Ctr; SUNY, 
Hudson/ 
Berkshire SfN  

Kristen 
Zuloaga, 
PhD 
 

zuloagk@amc.edu 518-262-1277  
518-262-2014 
 

https://sites.google.com/site/sfnhudsonberkshi
re/events/brain-bee 
 

NY Brookville Long Island 
University 
 

Grace Rossi 
Sue Ansbro 

grossi@liu.edu 
susan.ansbro@liu.edu 

516-299-2377 www.liu.edu/post/brainbee 
 
 

NY Buffalo Canisius 
College 

Elizabeth 
Hogan 
 

hogane@canisius.edu 716-888-2552 http://www.canisius.edu/wnybrainbee/ 
 

NY Hempstea
d 
 

Zucker 
School of 
Medicine at 
Hofstra/North
well 

Zeinab 
Nassrallah 
 

Zeinab.Nassrallah@hofst
ra.edu 

516-463-7411  

NY New York 
City 

Dana Alliance 
Columbia 
University 

Kathleen 
Roina  
 

kroina@dana.org 212-223-4040 www.dana.org 
 
 

NY Rensselae
r 

Albany 
School of 
Public Health 

Cheryl Frye 
 

cheryl.a.frye@gmail.com 518-442-4867  
 
 

NY Rochester University of 
Rochester 

Nicole 
Peltier 

npeltier@ur.rochester.ed
u 
rochesterbrainbee@gmail
.com 

585-612-1415 
774-275-1415 

 
 
 

NY White 
Plains 

Burke 
Rehabilitation 
Hospital 

Janet 
Goodman 
 

jgoodman@burke.org 914-597-2237  

OH Columbus Ohio State 
University 

Josh 
Rieskamp 

Rieskamp.6@osu.edu 513-746-0460  
 
 

OH Rootstown Northeast 
Ohio Medical 
University 

Dana 
Peterson 

dpeterson@neomed.edu 330.325.6476 
 

www.neomed.edu/admissions/programs/brain
-bee 
 

OK Oklahoma Oklahoma Hibah Hibah- 832-641 1170 https://sites.google.com/site/oksfnchapter/okla
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City SfN Chapter Awwad.  Awwad@ouhsc.edu  homa-brain-bee 
 

PA Erie Mercyhurst 
University 

Rob Hoff, 
Darlene 
Melchitzky 

rhoff@mercyhurst.edu 814-824-2380 www.mercyhurst.edu 
 

PA Hershey Penn State 
College of 
Medicine 

Kala 
Venkiteswar
an  

kvenkiteswaran@hmc.ps
u.edu 

717-599-8788 
717-531-3598 

 

PA Philadelphi
a 

The 
University of 
Pennsylvania 

Jacqueline 
Fowlkes 
  

jfowlkes@mail.med.upen
n.edu 

215 573-9407 http://www.med.upenn.edu/nscience 
http://www.med.upenn.edu/ins 
 

PA Pittsburgh Pittsburgh 
SfN Chapter 

Zachary 
Wills 
Robert S. 
Turner  

zpwills@pitt.edu 
rturner@pitt.edu 
 

412-624-9176 
412-383-5395 
 

 

PA Scranton The 
University of 
Scranton 
 

Robert F. 
Waldeck 

 robert.waldeck@scranto
n.edu 
 

570-941-4324 
 

sites.google.com/nepabrainbee/ 
 
 

RI Providenc
e 

Brown 
University 
 

Dorothy 
Yam, Sarah 
Pugliese 

admin@brownbrainbee.or
g 
 

978-944-3727 Brownbrainbee.org 
 
 

TX Dallas-Fort 
Worth 

The 
Hockaday 
School 

Katie Croft kcroft@hockaday.org 214-360-6434 sites.google.com/site/dfwbrainbee/hockaday-
neuroscience-club 
 

TX Rio 
Grande 
Valley  

U of Texas 
Rio 
Grande 
Valley School 
of Med 

Annalisa 
Lopez 

annalisa.lopez01@utrgv.
edu 

  

TX Houston Rice 
University 

Jonathan 
Flynn 
A. Augustine 

Jrf5@rice.edu 
aa100@rice.edu 

919-590-9939 https://riceneuro.wordpress.com/brain-bee/ 
 

TX San 
Antonio 
 

U of Texas, 
Frontotempor
al Lobar 
Assoc. 

Terri Bratton  bratton@ftlda.org 210-380-4120  
210-824-9510  

brainbee2015ftlda.com 
 
 

UT Salt Lake 
City 

Neuroscience 
Initiative Prog 

Ariadne 
Penalva 

slcbrainbee@gmail.com 
 

203-570-9549 
 

https:llsites .google .com/site/saltlakebrainbee 
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Univ of Utah  
VA Harrisonbu

rg     
 

James 
Madison 
University 

George 
Vidal 

vidalgx@jmu.edu   
 
 

VA Lynchburg Liberty 
University 
College of 
Osteopathic 
Med 

Amanda 
Troy 

aetroy@liberty.edu 434-592-7660  

VT Burlington University of 
Vermont 

Lisa 
Bernardin 

vermontbrainbee@gmail.
com 
 

802-388-2720 www.vermontbrainbee.com  
 
 

WA Seattle  Neurology 
Headache 
Clinic 
 

Natalia 
Murinova 

nataliam@u.washington.e
du 

206-598-6950  

WV Morgantow
n 

West Virginia 
University 
Medical 
School 

Quynh Vo quvo@hsc.wvu.edu 717-330-3719  

 

http://www.vermontbrainbee.com/

